invoices are correct. 

4.4 Utility shall provide APPA all Vendor invoices within 15 days of Utility’s receipt 
thereof. 

4.5 Utility shall pay Vendor net thirty (30) days from the date of Vendor’s invoice. 

4.6 The total fixed price amount to be paid by Vendor is: SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND, FIVE 
HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 66/100 DOLLARS ($66,544.66). 

ARTICLE 5 – CONFIDENTIALITY 

5.1 Vendor shall agree to comply with the APPA Non-Disclosure Agreement by 
executing the same directly with APPA (Exhibit 5: APPA Non-Disclosure 
Agreement). 

ARTICLE 6 – TERM, TERMINATION, AND SURVIVAL 

6.1 This Vendor Agreement remains effective for the Term unless terminated pursuant